All rights reserved. © Edison Price Lighting 2025
Due to continuous product improvements, specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
Consult www.epl.com for most current technical information.
FINO | Page 14 of 26
Rev. January 28, 2026 3:24 PM
All rights reserved. © Edison Price Lighting 2025
Due to continuous product improvements, specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
Consult www.epl.com for most current technical information.

Edison Price Lighting Linear Portfolio
When using remote drivers for LED systems, it’s crucial to provide sufficient current for the LEDs to operate without issues such
as flickering, dimming, or color shifts. The distance between the driver and the fixture plays a key role in the performance of the
system. To prevent these problems, the correct wire gauge must be chosen based on the required distance between the driver
and the fixture.
For optimal performance, a voltage drop of up to 3-4% is typically acceptable.
Calculate the Total Power Consumption
Begin by calculating the total wattage of your LED system.
If the wattage is not an exact round number, round up to the nearest 10 watts for simplicity.
0-10V DIM10 (Standard) Remote Driver Selection -
Example: HLG-120H-24B
​Note: Note: For optimal performance and extended driver lifespan, it is recommended that the total load not exceed 80% of the LED
driver’s rated capacity. Operating at or near maximum capacity may reduce efficiency and shorten the service life of the driver.
DETERMINE THE RIGHT DRIVER BASED ON LENGTH (Total linear feet x ~6.10 W/ft, then add ~20% headroom)
MODEL- OUTPUT POWER- OUTPUT VOLTAGE OPTIONS- TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
HLG-40H-24B 40W 12V-54V Short rope light runs, accent lighting
HLG-60H-24B 60W 12V-54V Small installations, under-cabinet lights
HLG-100H-24B 100W 12V-54V Medium-length rope lights
HLG-120H-24B 120W 12V-54V Standard installations
HLG-150H-24B 150W 12V-54V Extended runs
HLG-185H-24B 185W 12V-54V Longer installations
HLG-240H-24B 240W 12V-54V High-power applications
HLG-320H-24B 320W 12V-54V Large-scale projects
HLG-480H-24B 480W 12V-54V Very long rope light runs
HLG-600H-24B 600W 12V-54V Extensive installations
(Total linear feet x 6.10 W/ft)
0.80 (headroom)